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Este aparato refrigerador está destinado únicamente al uso 
doméstico.
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Anexo al manual de instrucciones 

Esta lista proporciona todos los requisitos de  Eco-design (según el Reglamento 

(UE) 2019/2019 sobre Eco-design y el Reglamento (UE) 2019/2016 sobre etiquetado 

energético, dichos requisitos son aplicables a su producto. 

Este frigorífico no ha sido diseñado para ser integrado en un mueble, a no ser que se 

indique lo contrario en el manual de instrucciones. 

Los cajones, cestas y estantes deben mantenerse en la posición actual a no ser que 

se indique otra cosa en este documento. 

Las puertas y tapas del frigorífico deberán retirarse antes de desecharlo, para evitar 

que niños o animales puedan quedar atrapados en su interior. 

Ajustes recomendados: 

Frigorífico: +4 ºC 

Congelador: -18 ºC 

 

CONGELACIÓN RÁPIDA 

Se recomienda usar esta función cuando se coloque una gran cantidad de alimentos 

para congelar en el congelador. 24 horas antes de congelar alimentos frescos, pulse 

el botón "Fast Freeze" para activar la función de congelación rápida. Cuando se 

active esta función, se encenderá el indicador "Fast Freeze". Cuando hayan 

transcurrido las 24 horas, coloque los alimentos a congelar en el congelador. Esta 

función se desactiva automáticamente al cabo de 72 horas; también se puede 

desactivar manualmente pulsando el botón "Fast Freeze". 

 

ENFRIAMIENTO RÁPIDO 

Con la función de enfriamiento rápido es posible aumentar la capacidad de 

refrigeración del frigorífico. Se recomienda usar esta función cuando se coloque una 

gran cantidad de alimentos en el frigorífico. Para activar la función de enfriamiento 

rápido, pulse el botón "Fast Cool". Cuando se active esta función, se encenderá el 

indicador "Fast Cool". Esta función se desactiva automáticamente al cabo de 6 horas; 

también se puede desactivar manualmente pulsando el botón "Fast Cool". 

Cómo almacenar los alimentos: 

Para evitar el desperdicio de alimentos, consulte la configuración y los tiempos de 

almacenamiento recomendados: 

�6



Frigorífico: Los diferentes alimentos, especialmente frutas y verduras, tienen 

diferentes temperaturas de almacenamiento. El tiempo de almacenamiento es de 

entre 1 y 3 días (con el ajuste de temperatura "medio"). 

Congelador: 1 semana (ajuste de temperatura: Min) 1 mes (ajuste de temperatura: 

Max) 

Para optimizar la velocidad de congelación y obtener más espacio de 

almacenamiento, el congelador se puede utilizar sin los cajones que incorpora. 

La cantidad de alimentos frescos que se pueden congelar en un período de tiempo 

específico se indica en la placa de características técnicas. Los límites de carga están 

determinados por las cestas, los cajones, los estantes, etc. Asegúrese de que estos 

componentes puedan cerrarse fácilmente después de introducir los alimentos. 

Para evitar el desperdicio de alimentos, consulte la configuración y los tiempos de 

almacenamiento recomendados en el manual del usuario. 

La información sobre el modelo se puede obtener escaneando el código QR impreso 

en la etiqueta energética. 

Dicha etiqueta también incluye el identificador del modelo, que se puede utilizar para 

consultar el portal de registro en:  

https://eprel.ec.europa.eu 

Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de clase de eficiencia energética G (si está 

incluida). 
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SVAN TRADING S.L.
Av. Altos Hornos S/N. Pto. Sagunto (46520). Valencia, España.
info@svanelectro.com
960600034

Marca SVAN

Modelo SR845500F
Clase de energía F

Certificación CE CB GS/ERP
Consumo anual de energía 111kWh / año

Volumen útil refrigerador 121L

Volumen útil congelador -L
Número de estrellas -
Sistema de descongelación Defrost

Autonimía de mantenimiento -
Capacidad de congelación -
Clase climática N,ST

Nivel de ruido 39dB

Dimensiones 500x560x840mm

Tensión 220-240V

Corriente 0.55A



svan 

SR845500F 
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During using, service and 
disposal the appliance, please pay �attention �to 
symbol ��!�����as left side, �which� is �located� on 
rear of �appliance (rear �panel �or �compressor7������
9��4�1���$9�$��$�������$�$�.
It’s� ��risk� ���of ���fire� �warning�� �ymbol.�� �There���are ��
flammable� ��materials���� in� refrigerant �pipes �and 
compressor. �
Please��be��far� away �fire �source��during �using, 
service and

 �

disposal.

 

H

This refrigerating appliance is only intended for domestic use.
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Position different food in different compartments according to below table

Refrigerator compartments Type of food

Door or balconies of fridge 
compartment 

Foods with natural preservatives, such as jams,juices,
  drinks, condiments.
Do not store perishable foods.

Fruits, herbs and vegetables should be placed
separately in the crisper bin.
Do not store bananas, onions, potatoes, garlic in Crisper drawer (salad drawer) 

Fridge shelf –  middle Dairy products, eggs 

Fridge shelf – top Foods that do not need cooking, such as ready-to-eat foods, 
deli meats, leftovers. 
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Manual Leaflet 

This list provides all Eco-design requirements (following the (EU)2019/2019 

Eco-design and (EU)2019/2016 Energy labelling) , if the requirement is 

applicable to your product. 

The refrigerating appliance is not intended to be used as a built-in appliance, unless 

specifically shown as such into its instruction manual. 

The drawers, baskets and shelves should be kept in their current position unless 

otherwise specified in this document. 

Doors and lids of the refrigeration appliance should be removed before disposal in the 

landfill, to avoid children or animals getting trapped inside. 

Recommended setting: 

Refrigerator compartment: +4ºC 

Freezer compartment: -18ºC 

FAST FREEZE 

The use of this function is recommended when placing a very high quantity of food to 

be frozen in the freezer compartment. 24 hours before freezing fresh food, press the 

Fast Freeze button to activate the Fast Freeze function. When activated, the Fast 

Freeze indicator turns on. After 24 hours place the food to be frozen in the freezing 

zone of freezer compartment. The function is automatically disabled after 72 hours, or 

can be manually disabled by pressing Fast Freeze button. 

FAST COOL 

Using Fast Cool function it is possible to increase the cooling capacity in the 

refrigerator compartment. The use of this function is recommended when placing a 

very high quantity of food in the refrigerator compartment. Press the Fast Cool button 

to activate Fast Cool function. When activated, the Fast Cool indicator turns on. The 

function is automatically disabled after 6 hours, or can be manually disabled by 

pressing Fast Cool button again.  

How to store foodstuffs: 

To avoid food waste, please refer to the recommended setting and storage times： 

Fridge compartment: Different food, especially vegetable and fruit, have different 

storage temperature. The storage time is 1 to 3 days （temp setting: middle） 

Freezer compartment: 1 week (temp setting: Min) and 1 month (temp setting: Max) 

To optimize freezing speed and get more storage space, the freezer compartment can 
18



be used without the freezer drawers. 

The quantity of fresh food that can be frozen in a specific time period is indicated on 

the rating plate. Load limits are determined by baskets, flaps, drawers, shelves etc. 

Make sure that these components can still close easily after loading.  

To avoid food waste, please refer to the recommended setting and storage times 

found in the user manual. 

The model information can be retrieved using the QR-Code reported in the energy 

label.  

The label also includes the model identifier that can be used to consult the portal of 

the registry at  

https://eprel.ec.europa.eu 

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class G (if present). 
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Technical Information 

 

Brand SVAN

Model SR845500F
Energy Class F

Certification CE CB GS/ERP
Yearly Energy Consumption 111kWh / year

Net Volume Refrigerator 121L

Net Volume Freezer -L
No. of Stars -
Defrosting System Defrost

Autonomy for Black Out -
Freezing Capacity -
Climatic Class N,ST

Noise Level 39dB

Overall Dimensions 500x560x840mm

Rated Voltage 220-240V

Rated Current 0.55A

SVAN TRADING S.L.
Av. Altos Hornos S/N. Pto. Sagunto (46520). Valencia, España.
info@svanelectro.com
960600034
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